The SCHEDULE above referred to.

COLUMN 1. Names distinguishing Wards.	COLUMN 2. Extent, Limits, and Boundary Lines of Wards.	COLUMN 3. Number of Vestry- men to be elected in Wards.
Park	Parish of St. Martin-in-the-Fields. Comprising all that part of the parish of St. Martin-in-the-Fields bounded on the west and north by the parish boundary from the southernmost corner of the parish to Charing-cross-road; on the	,
i La ta	east by a line drawn along the centre of Charing-cross-road, St. Martin's-place, and the road on the east side of Trafalgar-square to Charing-cross, thence along the centre of Northumberland-	
Long-acre	avenue to the parish boundary on the south of Charing-cross footbridge; on the south by the parish boundary from Charing-cross footbridge to the southernmost point of the parish Comprising all that part of the parish of St. Martin-in-the-Fields	15
	bounded on the west by a line drawn along the centre of the road on the east side of Trafalgar-square, along the centre of St. Martin's-place and Charing-cross-road from Charing-cross to the parish boundary on the north; on the north and east by the parish boundary from Charing-cross-road to the Strand; on the south by the parish boundary in the Strand, and by a line drawn along the centre of the Strand from Burleigh-street to Charing-	
Embankment	Comprising all that part of the parish of St. Martin-in-the-Fields bounded on the north-west by a line drawn along the centre of the Strand from Charing-cross to the parish boundary at Cecil-street; on the east by the parish boundary from the Strand to Charing-cross footbridge; on the south by a line drawn along	12.
4- 1	the centre of Northumberland-avenue from Charing-cross foot- bridge to Charing-cross	9

Dated this 11th day of February, 1896.

Sealed by order,

H. DE LA HOOKE,

Clerk of the Council,

L.S.

I hereby approve the foregoing Order-

M. W. RIDLEY, one of Her Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.

Home Office, Whitehall, April 13, 1896.

ORDER of the Local Government Board under the District Auditors Act, 1879: Assignment of Duties and District (Supplemental):—

South-Eastern Counties Audit District.
Tonbridge Rural District.

To Lawrance Hargreaves Wraith, District Auditor;—

To the Rural District Council of Tonbridge; - And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by Section 4 of the District Auditors Act, 1879, it is enacted that the Local Government Board may from time to time assign to District Auditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act, and may from time to time change wholly or in part such Duties or Districts;

And whereas by an Order dated the 7th day of May, 1895, We, the Local Government Board, certified the appointment of the said Lawrance Hargreaves Wraith as a District Auditor, and

ordered and prescribed that the District in which he should in future act as Auditor, and which should be termed "The South-Eastern Counties Audit District," should, for the performance of the duties assigned to him by Article II of the Order, comprise the area for the time being included in the several Unions named in Schedule B to that Order, and the Districts mentioned in paragraphs (3), (4), and (5) of the said Article II and the Districts or areas referred to in paragraph 7 of Article II of the Order;

And whereas it is prescribed by Article II of the said Order that it shall be the duty of the said District Auditor to audit the Accounts of the Guardians, Overseers, and other Authorities specified in Nos. (1), (2), (3), (4), and (5) of that Article, as well as the Accounts of the other Authorities (and of their Officers) referred to in Nos. (6) and (7) in the following terms:

and (7) in the following terms:—

"(6.) The several other Authorities for the